

## **PROXY FORM**

Harboes Bryggeri A/S' Extraordinary General Meeting to be held on Thursday 4 October 2018.

Name	of shar	eholder:			
Addres	ss:				
Zip cod	de and	city:			
Custoo	dy acco	unt no. or VP reference:			
I hereby as set or		authority to attend and vote on my behalf at the extraordinary general meeting of Harboes Bryggeri w:	A/S cal	led for Thurso	day 4 October 2018
Please	e mark	the appropriate box below:			
or		Proxy is given to the Board of Directors (or order)			
•-	Proxy is given to an identified third person:				
or	Proxy with instructions to the Board of Directors				
Please tick the boxes below to indicate how you wish to cast your votes at the General Meeting. To the extent you hany instructions by ticking, your proxy will be used to vote or abstain from voting at Board of Directors' discretion. The used if the vote is being taken.  Please note that to tick "AGAINST" the election of directors and the auditor is not possible, since no votes against p					proxy will only
Items	on the	agenda	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN
Proposal from the Board of Directors to register 'Harboes Breweries A/S' as a secondary name for Harboes Bryggeri A/S.					
for amer proxy ap	ndment oplies to the Co	apply to all subjects discussed at the extraordinary general meeting. If new proposals are present s or candidates not appearing on the agenda, the proxy holder shall vote on your behalf in accordable the number of shares in the possession of the undersigned on the date of registration. The share mpany's register of shareholders and notifications on ownership that the Company has received, be a property of the company of the company has received, but the company has received, but the company has received.	ance with holding i	n his or her or s calculated	wn convictions. The on the basis of the
L		Signature			
This provy form must be received by VP Investor Services A/S. Weidekampsgade 14 DK 2300 Copenhagen S. no later than Eric					Santambar 2019 a

This proxy form must be received by VP Investor Services A/S, Weidekampsgade 14, DK-2300 Copenhagen S, no later than Friday 28 September 2018 at 11.59 pm either by e-mail to <a href="mailto:vpinvestor@vp.dk">vpinvestor@vp.dk</a> or by ordinary mail. If you hold a Danish electronic signature proxies may also by the same date be granted electronically on VP Investor Services A/S' website <a href="mailto:www.uk.vp.dk/agm">www.uk.vp.dk/agm</a> or at <a href="m